Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0661.0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 3	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Jnited States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trace	250667 uments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bayer Aktiengesellschaft	Name: H. C. Starck GmbH
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $oxedsymbol{oxed}$ Yes $oxedsymbol{oxed{X}}$ No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address:
Execution Date(s) 3/22/06	
X Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 38642 Goslar
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip:
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
See APPENDIX A Attached	
Additional numbers at	lached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:
Name: Joseph C. Gil, Bayer MaterialScience LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$240.00
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	$\overline{\mathrm{X}}$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 Bayer Road	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information
State: PA Zip: 15205-9741	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers7
Phone Number: (412) 777-3813	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (412) 777-3902	b. Deposit Account Number 13-3848
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	
Donna Veatch Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Documents to be recorded (including cover shee	
mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director o	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: If the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 02 0
	05/30/2006 01 FC:8021
	05/

PATENT

REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0695

APPENDIX A

- S/N 09/988,858 FILED November 21, 2001 POLYTHIOPHENES
- S/N 10/093,219 FILED March 7, 2002 NOVEL POLYTHIOPHENE DISPERSIONS
- S/N 10/057,027 FILED January 24, 2002 ELECTROLUMINESCENT ARRANGEMENTS
- S/N 10/090,321 FILED March 4, 2002 MULTILAYERED ARRANGEMENT FOR ELECTRO-OPTICAL DEVICES
- S/N 10/319,121 FILED December 13, 2002 PROCESS FOR PRODUCING DIELECTRIC LAYERS BY USING MULTIFUNCTIONAL CARBOSILANES
- S/N 10/432,481 FILED October 9, 2003 DISPERSIBLE POLYMER POWDERS

PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0696

45 (7)(5)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a Corporation of Germany, located at 51368 Leverkusen, Germany, by assignment of an individed right, title and interest in and to U.S. Applications - SEE APPENDIX A

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BAYER AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, by these presents does sell, transfer, convey and assign unto said H. C. STARCK GMBH, located at 38642 Goslar, Germany, 100% interest of their right, title and interest for the invention and letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of said application already granted, including any patent application which may be filed for exclusive use in the United States of America and its territorial possessions; said inventions and letters patent and patent applications to be held by H. C. Starck GmbH, for their own use and benefit and for their legal representatives, successors and assigns or other legal representatives to the full end of the term for which said letters patent are granted together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for their own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

BAYERAKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Name ppa. Dr. Lothar Stelling

Title director

Name Axel Bader
Title Secretary

Date March 22, 2006

RECORDED: 05/26/2006

PATENT REEL: 017924 FRAME: 0697